ough of Brooklyn, City of New York, for the purpose of conveying oils, turpentine, etc.. 
used in the manufacture of varnishes or paints from the storage tanks at 131 Jackson 
street to the factory proper. 

Said conduit to be located so as to connect Nos. 131 and 132 Jackson street, to be 
located 105 (one hundred and five) feet from and parallel to the east curb line of 
Manhattan avenue,. Borough of Brooklyn, and 5 (five) feet from the west building 
line of No. 131 Jackson street. 

Said conduit to consist of several sections of 16 (sixteen) inch iron pipe, laid from

[...]

Street to the,westerly line of the marginal street, where the jurisdiction of the Dock 
Commissioner begins, is 66.7 feet. At the rate heretofore fixed by the Board for 
private pipes in the City streets—viz., $2.00 per linear foot for pipes not over 16 inches 
in diameter and 100 feet in length—the charge for this pipe should be One hundred 
and thirty-three dollars and forty cents ($133.40) per annum. Such sum should be 
paid into the City treasury in advance on November 1 of each year. 

It has been made a condition of the customary form of resolution granting con-
sent, herewith submitted for adoption, that the new pipe shall be completely installed

[...]

the date of its approval by the Mayor, and thereupon all rights of the grantee in said 
street by virtue of this consent shall cease and determine. 

2. The grantee shall pay into the Treasury of The City of New York, as com-
pensation for the privilege hereby granted, the sum of One hundred and thirty-three 
dollars and forty cents ($133.40) per annum. Such payments shall be made in 
advance on November 1 of each year, provided, .however, that the first payment 
shall be made within sixty (60) days of the approval of this consent, by the Mayor, 
and shall be only such proportion of the annual charge as the time between the